are now recognised as part of the measurement of right of use assets and lease liabilities, whereas under
IAS 17 these resulted in the recognition of a lease liability incentive, amortised as a reduction of rental
expenses on a straight-line basis.

The right of use asset was initially measured at cost (subject to certain exceptions) less accumulated
depreciation and impairment losses, adjusted for any remeasurement of lease liability. The lease
liability was initially measured at the present value of the lease payments that are not paid at the date.
Subsequently, the lease liability is adjusted interest and lease payments, as well as the impact of lease
modifications. The weighted average discount rate applied was 3.8%.

21
Mulberry Group plc

Mulberry IR2019.indd   21 21/11/2019   10:33:55

27121.04 – 21 November 2019 10:26 am – Proof 4

26 weeks ended 28 September 2019

Mulberry Group plc

9. CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING POLICY – IFRS 16 (CONTINUED)

The impact of the adoption of IFRS 16 on the Group’s opening balance sheet is summarised as follows:

As previously

reported at

30 March

 2019

£’000

IFRS 16

transition

adjustments

£’000

Restated under

IFRS 16 at

30 March

2019

£’000

Non-current assets
Other non-current assets 41,580 – 41,580

Right of use assets – 111,473 111,473

41,580 111,473 153,053

Current assets
Other current assets 53,902 – 53,902

Trade and other receivables 13,688 (632) 13,056

67,590 (632) 66,958

Total assets 109,170 110,841 220,011

Current l iabi l i t ies
Other current liabilities (2,709) – (2,709)

Trade and other payables (23,984) 3,516 (20,468)

Lease liabilities – (16,357) (16,357)

(26,693) (12,841) (39,534)

Net current assets 40,897 (13,473) 27,324

Non-current l iabi l i t ies
Other non-current liabilities (1,770) – (1,770)

Lease liabilities – (98,000) (98,000)

(1,770) (98,000) (99,770)

Total l iabi l i t ies (28,463) (110,841) (139,304)

Net assets 80,707 – 80,707

Total equity 80,707 – 80,707

Notes to the condensed financial statements (continued)

22

Mulberry IR2019.indd   22 21/11/2019   10:33:55

27121.04 – 21 November 2019 10:26 am – Proof 4

26 weeks ended 28 September 2019

9. CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING POLICY – IFRS 16 (CONTINUED)

The table below shows a summary of the impact on loss before taxation under IFRS 16 compared with
IAS 17:

Restated under

IFRS 16 at

30 March

2019

£’000

Operating lease costs under IAS 17 10,186

Less depreciation of right of use assets (9,100)

Impact on operating loss before taxation for the 26 weeks

ended 28 September 2019 1,087

Less finance costs associated with lease liabilities (2,145)